Wisconsin law.
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2009 Senate Joint Resolution 61

ENROLLED JOINT RESOLUTION

To amend section 10 (1) (c) of article V of the constitution; relating to: prohibiting partial vetoes
of parts of bill sections (first consideration).

Resolved by the senate, the assembly concurring, That:
SEcTION 1. Section 10 (1) (c) of article V of the constitution is amended to read:
[Artlcle V] Sectlon 10 (1) (c) In approvmg an approprlatlon bill in part the govemor may not

&ﬂ%ﬁ#sen{eﬂee—byeembmmgupaﬁ&eﬁzepmeye—semeﬂees relect a part of a b111 sectlon of the enrolled

bill without rejecting the entire bill section.
Be it further resolved, That this proposed amendment be referred to the legislature to be

chosen at the next general election and that it be published for 3 months previous to the time of
holding such election.
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